FROM : Distributed by History-Kart.150m.com - Please pay $2.00 distribution fee at our website aM Pl

Kart Engine MC 100

P/N 63950

IlI.USTRATED PARTS LIST

MARCH 1966

‘f-
Page
The following pages contain an illustrated Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General, . ... ... ......... 2
parts list for the MC100 Kart Engine. Due
to small differences between engines, it Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly . . ., . v v v v vt it it e 4
is important that the Serial Number of your
Kart Engine be included whenever spare Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly ... .. o0 i i v vt e e 6
parts are ordered. This will assure re-
ceivingthe proper parts from your dealer.
McCULLOCH CORPORATION
(i 6101 West Century Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 20045
COPYRIGHT - 1966 No. 63940

MCCULLOCH CORPORATION MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE — 50 CENTS



 FROM :

MC 100

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4

Jan. 19 ZEA2 B4 54AM

Pz

Figure 1. Engine Exploded View ~ General



FROM =

o

FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884

Jan. 19 2002 B4:34AM  F3

MC 100

FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXLODED VIEW -~ GENERAL
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 55615 Guard . .. .o v e v e a e et b e e e Che s 1
2 104816 Screw - 10-24 x 1- 1/4 in, lg (SEMS) e e e e e e, 3
3 101326 Nut-Hex10-24 .......... L e e e et e . 2
4 47820 Housing ~-Fan .....¢ovv i, S e e, e eray 1
5 102500 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 X 1/2 i 18y o0 v v v v v v o b o vt nnovnsenns 1
6 102762 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 1/2 40 1By v v v v v o v v e s s et o s orasnns 1
7 101194 Lockwasher - #10, ., ., ... ... .0 as et et e e 3
8 100002 Washer - Plain#10........... e et 3
g 57565 Cover Assy - Sparkplug ....... e, . 1
10 47904 Shroud - Cylinder . . ... ..., e e e 1
11 48588 Nameplate - MeCulloeh . . o0 v i v vt i vt s it en s vt s ea s v an i
12 63937 Nameplate . . . . . v v v e v e v s e ettt e e 1
13 100732 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 5/8 in. lg ................. e 2
14 100005 Washer - Plain 1/4 0. .. . i vn v e et nsnnsernnenenns . 2
15 101982 Screw -~ Hexhd 1/4-20 X 1in. 1g. oo v v v v nnnnnnanns e 4
18 13643 Washer - SPeCIal w v v v v i v vt e e s bt b b b s s e e e 4
17 47803 Cover - Crankcase DOUOM . ., v v vt v v o a v e nneessn C vt s e 1
18 48909A Gasket - Crankcase DOLIOM COVEr &t v v v v v v vt e v n v o mns e 1
19 100245 Nut - Hex 1/4-28 .\ i e iiin i ienraenenneinenn Cerrae e 2
20 100153 Washer -Lock 1/40n. . . .. .yt in i s it e s nnens e 2
21 Carburetor Assy (See FIgure 2) . v vt v e i it v it in it v eenn e 1
22 51161E Gasket - Carburetor . .. .. .. ... i e e iaaenens e e e 1
23 47843 Valve Assy - Pyramid reed .. .. .. .0 vt vnennvsanasanes 1
24 47907 Screw - Bind hd 4-40 x 1/8 in. g v it i e e 6
25 47846 Plate -Clamp ..+ v v v it v v e en s snnason Pr e s 6
26 47845 Valve ~Reed + v v v o it v i i vt on tana o as i at e 6
217 47869 Gaskel - Reed VvalVE . .. i i ittt tntnentnenssnsooeesosnnnns 1
28 103947 Screw - Hexhd 10-24 X 10N, J€s s v vt v it ittt ettt me s e nanan 3
29 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. lg. (SEMS) .. .. o ot o v ine e ens 1
30 47915 Adapter Assy - Carburetor. . . .o ittt i e e e e 1
31 47868 . Stud - Adapter ....... b e e s e e e et s e a e e 2
32 47870 Gasket -Manifold . . . . v . it r it i i e e e e 1
33 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8 in. 1g. . . v v v vt vt i vt v e vt nnrenns 2
34 103100 Washer - Lock . . o i i i i i it i i it v e s s o s nenas . ‘s 2
35 48609 Header - Exhaust ..... i ee e e e tiee e 1
36 Powerhead Assy (See FIgUIE 3) v v v v v v v v nt oo an s asnas 1



19 2662 @B4:35AM P4

Jan.

I BEE-952-e0E4

FH= RO,

FROM =

MC 100

4% i

O W O \

Figure 2, Carburetor Assembly




FrROM =

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Jan. 19 2882 B4I3ZAM Po

FIGURE 2. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

MC 100

( Index Part Units
-7 No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

483908 Carburetor ASSY .. .. v v v v v v v T R 1

1 104520 . Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 7/8in, 1g. (SEMS) . . .. .o vt v e v v ns 4

2 48897 . Body Assy - Fuelpump ,...... e, e e ee e 1

3 48911 . Filter - Fuel pump .. . ¢cx oo v o vn v varvonan hea e 1

4 57274B Diaphragm - Fuelpump . . -« o e oo v e v e o v v S, 1

5 48901 Plate « Diaphragm .. .. .. v+ ¢ o s e et e e e 1

6 55087C . Diaphragm - Carburetor..... s r e e e e cas e 1

7 55090 . Needle - Idle adjusting . . . ... et s e e s 1

8 48810 Needle - Main adjusting « « v v v v 1 v s v s e e oo tn v 1

9 104001 "0”R'1ng...................................... 2

10 62910 . Screw - Idle speed ..... e r e e 1

11 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 l.n. 1g (SEMS) et e 1

12 50701A . Arm - Throttle shaft .......... e et e, 1

13 48820 Spring - Throttlereturn . . .« v v v v e et v v e it en s 1

14 104814 Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 in. lg (SEMS) e e 1

15 55085 Plate - Throttle . .0t v v v v oot v v v st st o nn s oot sas 1

16 110055 . Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8 in. 1g. (SEMS) ................. 1

17 55082 . Clip-8haft ..... - v i, e 1

18 488184 . Shaft Assy - Throftle o o v o v v et v s a b en e e v 1

19 489078 BodyAssy Carburetor . . v v s vt v et et s v s sanaerosnss 1

20 104164 Screw - Panhd4-40x1/4m 1g.. ... i e e a s 1

21 104305 Pin -~Inletlever ... vt ivvinvsesasosavtcenson 1

22 55688 Lever - Inlet control . .......... C e e e 1

23 57172 Spring - Inleteontrol . . . .. .. i e e 1

60163A Set -Needle & Body Valve . ... .ot i ii i onnans 1

24 63038 Valve -Needle . v v oo v e nvavoneess s e e e 1

~ 25 58969 . Body - Needle valve . ... vevvosnasnoas e aa e 1

Y’ 55689 I A 1

L 27 104407 Plug - Expansion 1 ine + v v s oo v v avomneconesoaaenan 1

~ 28 556908 Seal ~Capillary, . v v v vaa st s et s e s aasarans 1

29 102758 Plug - Expansion 1/2in. .......... e e e s 1

30 55062A Bushing - Body . ... ... Ve e e ce i e ceae e P












